22nd OSCE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL
Belgrade, 3-4 December 2015

Main programme

Side events

1.12.

13:00 -15:00

14:00 -15:00

Side event — presentation of
,,Diplo Foundation “on cyber security
Venue: Palace of Serbia

Side event on youth radicalization
Venue: Arena, North Hall

2.12.

13:00 -15:00

15:00 -18:00

17:15-18:00

Side event — presentation of
,,Diplo Foundation “on cyber security
Venue: Palace of Serbia

Extended OSCE Parliamentary Assembly Bureau Meeting
Venue: Arena, North Hall

Press conference by Civic Solidarity Platform
Representatives of current and incoming Chairmanships
to receive NGO sector recommendations

Venue: Arena, Press Centre




3.12.

From 7:00

7:45-9:00

9.15

9.30

10:30
(tentatively)

13:15-15:00

15:00-18:00

Arrival of delegations to the Arena

Arrival of Ministers or Heads of delegations
and their welcome by CiO Dacic

Family photo

Opening session (open for the media and accredited NGOs);
statement by host country representative, PM A. Vucic,
statements by OSCE CiO I. Dacic, President of OSCE PA I.
Kanerva and report by OSCE SG L. Zannier

First plenary meeting (statements by Foreign Ministers and
Heads of delegations), chaired by OSCE CiO Dacic

Working lunch for Heads of delegations on “Rebuilding
consensus on European Security as a common project”
Venue: Palace of Serbia

Second plenary meeting (statements by FMs and Heads of
delegations), chaired by the Head of the Swiss delegation

12.00

15:15-16:15

15:30

16:30

Press conference by Ambassador Wolfgang Ischinger
on the final report of the Panel of Eminent Persons
Venue: Arena, Press Centre

Side event hosted by W. Ischinger —

Final report by the Panel of Eminent Persons
to be presented to visiting delegations
Venue: Arena, North Hall

Ministerial Troika Meeting
Venue: Arena, East Hall

CiO SR in the TCG Ambassador Martin Sajdik and Chief
Monitor of SMM in Ukraine Ambassador Ertugrul. Apakan to
brief delegations on OSCE engagement in Ukraine

Venue: Arena, South Hall




3.12.

17:30-18:00

18.00 - 19.00

Press conference by CiO Dacic,
SR Sajdik and Chief Monitor Apakan
Venue: Arena, Press Centre

Troika meeting with
the Mediterranean Partners for Cooperation
Venue: Arena, South Hall

3.12.

4.12.

10:00

14:00

Followed by

Third plenary meeting (to be chaired by a representative
of the incoming Chairmanship, Germany)

Closing Ministerial Council meeting, chaired by CiO I. Dacic

Press conference by the current and incoming CiOs, Ministers
Dacic and Steinmeier, and SG Zannier
Venue: Arena, Press Centre

09:00 -10:00

Troika meeting with
the Asian Partners for Cooperation
Venue: Arena, South Hall

During the MC, OSCE campaign United CVE shall be promoted at the Press Centre




