22nd OSCE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL

Belgrade, 3-4 December 2015

	Main programme		Side events
1.12.		13:00 -15:00	Side event – presentation of "Diplo Foundation"on cyber security Venue: Palace of Serbia
		14:00 -15:00	Side event on youth radicalization Venue: Arena, North Hall
2.12.		13:00 -15:00	Side event – presentation of "Diplo Foundation"on cyber security Venue: Palace of Serbia
		15:00 -18:00	Extended OSCE Parliamentary Assembly Bureau Meeting Venue: Arena, North Hall
		17:15-18:00	Press conference by Civic Solidarity Platform Representatives of current and incoming Chairmanships to receive NGO sector recommendations Venue: Arena, Press Centre

		T	1	
3.12.	From 7:00	Arrival of delegations to the Arena		
	7:45 – 9:00	Arrival of Ministers or Heads of delegations and their welcome by CiO Dacic		
	9.15	Family photo		
	9.30	Opening session (open for the media and accredited NGOs); statement by host country representative, PM A. Vucic, statements by OSCE CiO I. Dacic, President of OSCE PA I. Kanerva and report by OSCE SG L. Zannier		
	10:30 (tentatively)	First plenary meeting (statements by Foreign Ministers and Heads of delegations), chaired by OSCE CiO Dacic		
			12.00	Press conference by Ambassador Wolfgang Ischinger on the final report of the Panel of Eminent Persons Venue: Arena , Press Centre
	13:15-15:00	Working lunch for Heads of delegations on "Rebuilding consensus on European Security as a common project" Venue: Palace of Serbia		
	15:00-18:00	Second plenary meeting (statements by FMs and Heads of delegations), chaired by the Head of the Swiss delegation		
			15:15-16:15	Side event hosted by W. Ischinger – Final report by the Panel of Eminent Persons to be presented to visiting delegations Venue: Arena , North Hall
			15:30	Ministerial Troika Meeting Venue: Arena , East Hall
			16:30	CiO SR in the TCG Ambassador Martin Sajdik and Chief Monitor of SMM in Ukraine Ambassador Ertugrul. Apakan to brief delegations on OSCE engagement in Ukraine Venue: Arena , South Hall

3.12.			17:30-18:00 18.00 – 19.00	Press conference by CiO Dacic, SR Sajdik and Chief Monitor Apakan Venue: Arena, Press Centre Troika meeting with the Mediterranean Partners for Cooperation Venue: Arena, South Hall
3.12.				
4.12.	10:00	Third plenary meeting (to be chaired by a representative of the incoming Chairmanship, Germany)	09:00 -10:00	Troika meeting with the Asian Partners for Cooperation Venue: Arena, South Hall
	14:00	Closing Ministerial Council meeting, chaired by CiO I. Dacic		
	Followed by	Press conference by the current and incoming CiOs, Ministers Dacic and Steinmeier, and SG Zannier Venue: Arena, Press Centre		

During the MC, OSCE campaign *United CVE* shall be promoted at the Press Centre